

Madan Lal Joshi & Ors. vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 2156 of 2022

25.04.2022 Present: Mr. Ramesh Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur , Dy. A.G., for the respondents

Leaving all questions of law open, **admit.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

April 25, 2022
(sanjeev)