

Madan Lal Joshi vs. State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 2156 of 2022 alongwith CWP
No. 8303 of 2022**

01.11.2023 **Present:** Mr. Ramesh Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioners

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General for the respondents

Let amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks and in the meanwhile reply by respondents in CWP No. 8303 of 2022 be also filed.

November 1, 2023
TM

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge