

**Madan Lal Joshi vs. State of H.P. and others**

**CWP No.2156 of 2022 a/w CWP No.8303 of 2022**

18.04.2024 Present: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in CWP No.8303 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that pleadings are not completed in both the cases. As prayed for, list after six weeks to enable the parties to complete the pleadings.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 18, 2024  
(Rishi)