

Madan Lal Joshi & others vs. State of H.P. and others
CWP No.2156 of 2022 a/w CWP No.8303 of 2022

CWP No.2156 of 2022

26.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.8303 of 2022

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP(M) No.1409 of 2022 in CWP No.2156 of 2022

By way of this application, a prayer has been made to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-petitioner No.13, who is stated to have died during the pendency of the Writ petition.

Having perused application, this Court is of the considered view that all the legal representatives of deceased-petitioner No.13 have to be impleaded as party petitioners.

Learned counsel for the applicant/ petitioner submits that the matter be taken up after six weeks, so that needful can be done. Ordered accordingly.

List after six weeks, as prayed for.

CWP No.8303 of 2022

List alongwith CWP No.2156 of 2022 after six weeks. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 26, 2024
(Rishi)